OM PAY PLAN oM
JoB AID OM-11 | ZOMPAYPLAN

The purpose of this job aid is to explain transaction ZOMPAYPLAN, which is used to view pay plans in their
entirety or by Pay Grade Types, Areas, or Grades.

This is a display transaction only. Users can change the date to view pay plans from previous years or keep
the default as Today to view current salary ranges. Adjustments to the pay plans are legislatively driven and
made by the Integrated HR/Payroll System.

The ZOMPAYPLAN transaction displays the current Salary Table. Defaults include the current date as well as
ALL Pay grades and Pay types.

1. The user should enter the desired search criteria, such as the date, pay grade type, pay grade area,
and pay grade. If necessary, select a specific range for search criteria.

Display Salary Table
®

Key date
) Today
“)0ther date

Other data
FPay grade tvpe to
FPay grade area to
FPay grade to

o[+

VALID PAY GRADE TYPE/AREA COMBINATIONS

NOTE: For Banded classes the Pay grade is the 8-digit Job ID. For all others, the Pay grade is the
actual Grade (GR50, JB18, MGO04, etc.).
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Job Aid OM-11 - OM Pay Plan

T710 Combinations
01 - Graded / 01 - Annual
01 - Graded / 11 - Hourly
01 - Graded / 04 - Medical
01 - Graded / 16 - Medical Hourly
01 - Graded / 08 - Education
01 - Graded / 17 - Education Hourly
01 - Graded / 09 - Judicial
01 - Graded / 18 - Judicial Hourly
01 - Graded / 50 - Annual
01 - Graded / 51 - Hourly

02 - Banded / 05 - Pilot Bands

02 - Banded / 19 - Pilot Bands Hourly

02 - Banded / 06 - Career Banding

02 - Banded / 20 - Career Banding Hourly
02 - Banded / 07 - Skill Based Pay

02 - Banded / 21 - Skill Based Pay Hourly
02 - Banded / 10 - Lottery

02 - Banded / 22 - Lottery Hourly

03 - Flat Rate / 09 - Judicial

03 - Flat Rate / 18 - Judicial Hourly

03 - Flat Rate / 14 - Flat Rate

03 - Flat Rate / 52 - Ports Auth Flat Rate
03 - Flat Rate / 13 - University Faculty
03 - Flat Rate / 25 - University Faculty
Hourly

04 - T-Grade / 01 - Annual
04 - T-Grade / 11 - Hourly

05 - X-Grade / 15 - X-Grade
05 - X-Grade / 23 - X-Grade Hourly

06 - Pay Grade / 01 - Annual
06 - Pay Grade / 11 - Hourly

07 - Temporary Pay Grade / 01 - Annual
07 - Temporary Pay Grade / 11 Hourly
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Job Aid OM-11 - OM Pay Plan

Key date 03/27/12013
Country grouping USA

Display Pay Grade Structure

P Payorade type P Paygrade area

01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries
01 Graded 01 Annual Salaries

I DA,

Wiated "7 04 Tedicsl o o
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 04 Medical
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 08 Education
01 Graded 09 Judicial
01 Graded 09 Judicial
01 Graded 09 Judicial
01 Graded 09 Judicial

Fay gr:
GRs0
GRA1
GRA2
GRS3
GRS54
GRaa
GRSE
GRST
GRag
GRAY
GREQD
GRE1
GRE2
GRE3
GRE4
GRES
GREA
GRET
GRES
GREY
GR70
GRT1

;

 MG01

MG02
MG03
MG04
MG05
MGOE
MGO7
MG02
M09
MG10
G111
MG12
MG13
MG14
MG15
MG16
MG17
MG18
EG20
EG21
EG22
EG23
EG24
EG25
EG26
EG27
JBE10

JBE11

JB12

JB13

0 Gradeg . 09 i B1e

ade |Level

GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
GR
G

R
\.__\’ ’.‘-\Y’i.\.'“' my L ‘*13’@«@?‘"’“\‘%;““‘"

Jp—, o

"\..,_.mé_‘
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
MG
EG
EG
EG
EG
EG
EG
EG
EG
JB
JB
JB
JB

Ref. zalary . Min. grade level

25,399.00
26,003.00
26,635.00
27,266.00
27,938.00
28,604.00
29,345.00
36,412.00
37,784.00
32,619.00
33,846.00
35,148.00
36,462.00
37,867.00
39,352.00
40,941.00
42 626.00
44 467.00
46,384.00
48,364.00
62,372.00
52,664.00

- \D\D_I"“‘l’“’*ﬁm“-’ T P TR PRI

104 it oene

109,3255.00
114,747.00
120,410.00
126,354.00
132,595.00
139,151.00
146,033.00
153,260.00
160,246.00
168,815.00
177,179.00
1845,963.00
1945,186.00
204,869.00
214,033.00
226,700.00
236,897.00
55,087.00
60,597.00
62,967.00
64,933.00
64,393.00
70,860.00
61,704.00
73,918.00
32,207.00
34,094.00
36,134.00
38,323.00

e R,

2233200
22,546.00
22,761.00
22,975.00
23190.00
23,405.00
23,618.00
24.381.00
25,158.00
26,013.00
26,903.00
27,875.00
28,826.00
29,8586.00
30,904.00
32,001.00
33,180.00
34,474.00
35,761.00
3a7125.00
38,632.00
40,125.00

76,146 it
79,880.00
§3,801.00
87,919.00
92,240.00
96,778.00
101 546.00
106,550.00
111,805.00
117,321.00
123,116.00
129,198.00
135,586.00
142,290.00
149,332.00
156,721.00
164,476.00
172,615.00
37,212.00
40,940.00
42,516.00
46,449.00
48,032.00
40,239.00
46,656.00
£2,410.00
26,231.00
27,515.00
29,091.00
30,654.00
32,315.00
2,315

d ke

Max. grade level
28,467.00
29,460.00
30,508.00
31,557.00
32,687.00
33,803.00
35,073.00
36,412.00
37,784.00
39,224.00
40,788.00
42,422.00
44099.00
45878.00
47 800.00
49,881.00
52,063.00
54 460.00
57,006.00
59,604.00
62,372.00
£5,204.00

s -

138,829.00
145,694.00
152,901.00
160,468.00
168,413.00
176,755.00
185,516.00
194,716.00
204,371.00
214,514.00
225,161.00
236,341.00
248,082.00
260,407.00
273,344.00
286,924.00
301,179.00
72,961.00
80,253.00
893,418.00
893,418.00
80,754.00
101,480.00
T6,751.00
95,426.00
38,183.00
40,573.00
43176.00
45,991.00

42001 20

RSr——

Range
12.08
13.29
14.54
15.74
17.00
18.18
19.52
19.79
20.06
20.25
20.51
20.69
2094
21.16
21.47
21.84
2214
2247
22.90
23.24
23.80
23.81

Time unit
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually

.

195502.00 5+ SEGE Hrinually T

26.95  Annually
26.97 Annually
26.98 Annually
27.00 Annually
27.01  Annually
27.02 Annually
27.04  Annually
27.08 Annually
27.06  Annually
27.07  Annually
27.08 Annually
27.09 Annually
2710 Annually
2711 Annually
2712 Annually
2713 Annually
2713 Annually
32,45 Annually
32,44 Annually
32.48 Annually
2847 Annually
2541 Annually
43.21 Annually
24.39 Annually
2910 Annually
18.55 Annually
19.00 Annually
19.49 Annually
20,01 Annually

2052 An 36 .
rwﬁ\v.r S

4/22/19 NORTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE STATE CONTROLLER

PAGE3 OF 6



Job Aid OM-11 - OM Pay Plan

e A e St e e et — comms —

T e L P T N

o ) ) - — I —
07 Graded 117Haonr-  GR92 ©GR e R6.Ad 4991 T pa4ET 2580 Houdy T
01 Graded 11 Hourly GRY3 GR £9.58 51.60 87.57 25.84 Hourly
01 Graded 11 Hourly GR94 GR 72.96 54.07 §1.85 25.89 Hourly
01 Graded 11 Hourly GRY45 GR 76.54 56.69 96.38 25.892 Hourly
01 Graded 11 Hourly GRYE GR 80.28 59.43 101.13 25.97 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MGOO MG 47 .60 34.78 60.42 26.93 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MGO1 MG 50,11 36.61 63.60 26.92 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG02 MG 5257 38.40 BE6.74 26.95 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG03 i€ 5517 40.28 T0.05 26.97 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG04 i€ 57.89 4227 T3.51 26.98 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG05 i€ 6075 44.35 Ti14a 27.00 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MGO06 s 6375 46.53 80.497 27.01 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG07 s 66.890 48.82 8498 27.03 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG08 s 021 51.23 8514 27.03 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG09 s 7368 53.75 93.61 27.05 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG10 s 7733 56.40 98.26 27.07 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG11 s 81.16 59.19 103.13 27.07 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly — MG12 s 8518 62.11 108.25 27.08 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG13 MG 89.41 6519 113.63 27.09 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG14 L 53.84 68.41 119.27 2710 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG14 L 58.49 71.79 126.20 2711 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG1E L 103.38 75.35 131.42 2711 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly ~ MG17 Le 108.51 79.08 137.94 2712 Hourly
01 Graded 16 Medical Hourly  MG18 MG 113.89 §2.89 144.80 2713 Hourly
01 Graded 17 Education Hourly EG20 EG 26.48 17.89 35.08 32.43 Hourly
01 Graded 17 Education Haurly EG21 EG 2813 19.68 38.58 32.44 Hourly
01 Graded 17 Education Hourly EG22 EG 302y 20.44 4010 3247 Hourly
01 Graded 17 Education Hourly EG23 EG 31.22 22.33 4010 2844 Hourly
01 Graded 17 Education Hourly EG24 EG 30.96 23.08 38.82 2539 Hourly
i \'~\5_3__rar*""'t.t ,-"\-“11‘_E‘I:IEI_C\§‘t_i\uﬁn I_;"""udv,EGQS,-"\\,II I A P e N b 431 5 ok S
|Ft_;"1':r_._.ud'a'-‘ P e LT e e, ET =T ;TQ'.M" T E T I T T _I,;". -
01 Graded &1 PorfAuth Houry FORT35 GR 3705 R “32.08 18.26 Hourly
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Hourly PORT 36 GR 2997 24 B2 35.30 17.82 Hourly
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Hourly  PORT 37 GR 33.86 26.91 39149 18.58 Annually
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Houtrly PORT 38 GR 37.46 29.53 43.89 19.56 Hourly
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Hourly PORT 38 GR 40.87 32.84 48.92 19.67 Hourly
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Hourly PORT 40 GR 47.00 35.04 57.581 1912 Hourly
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Hourly  PORT 41 GR a7.41 4282 66.17 21.41 Hourly
01 Graded 51 Port Auth Hourly PORT 42 GR 61.67 416.56 T5.41 2364 Hourly
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30000636 PB 0.00 45,543.00 105,973.00 39.88 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30001186 PB 0.00 32,231.00 51,867.00 23.35 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30001455 PR 0.00 42,352.00 85,505.00 3375 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30001456 PB 0.00 46,304.00 93,981.00 33.89 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilat Banding 30003178 PR 0.00 26,518.00 44 779.00 2561 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30003179 PR 0.00 29,924.00 51,2159.00 26.24 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30003180 PB 0.00 33,839.00 58,793.00 2694 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30004488 PB 0.00 36,979.00 60,108.00 23.82 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30005005 PB 0.00 A0,816.00 137,280.00 4587 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30005069 PB 0.00 28,485.00 65,832.00 3960 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30011647 PB 0.00 41 687.00 68,613.00 24.41 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilat Banding 30011652 PB 0.00 53,887.00 89,780.00 24 88 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30011654 PR 0.00 48,969.00 98,446.00 2508 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30011785 PB 0.00 58,770.00 103,116.00 27.39 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30011786 PB 0.00 67,296.00 110,305.00 2422 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 300117390 PB 0.00 42,243.00 84,085.00 3311 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30011791 PB 0.00 32,051.00 59,704.00 3014 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 30012084 PR 0.00 104,743.00 150,245.00 17.84 Annually
02 Banded 05 Pilot Banding 31000481 PB 0.00 72,220.00 118,661.00 24.33 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30004937 A 31,703.00 22,332.00 45186.00 33.85 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30004987 C 31,703.00 22,332.00 45186.00 33.85 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30004997 CH 31,703.00 22,332.00 45186.00 33.85 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 300049497 J 31,703.00 22,332.00 45186.00 33.85 Annually
02 Banded 06 CareerBanding 30004338 A 35,388.00 24,381.00 47 446.00 3211 Annually
02 Banded 06 CareerBanding 300049338 C 35,388.00 24,381.00 47 446.00 3211 Annually
02 Banded 06 CareerBanding 30004993 CAH 35,388.00 24,381.00 47 446.00 3211 Annually
[l m“\ﬂ__\, \____-\A.Q-R‘AI’C_QIF". '\"Ela_nhtimf‘" et \_\.,,\\__“‘ x3__5_,_§_BF‘~D_EL--"-"\--‘-' "‘\\_\.ap-'-""w -".”"..-\\.__"‘J\ A, 5 g \_‘“‘4_1\.. -"'\-,uap*\\.___..-.\,.,_.--""-h.ﬁ""-'
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Job Aid OM-11 - OM Pay Plan

GRADED:

key date

) Today
" Other date

Other data
Pay drade type
Pay grade area
Pay arade

RESULTS:

B327 2013

to
to
to

EEE

Display Pay Grade Structure

Key date 03/27/12013
Country grouping LISA

P |Paygrade type P

1 Graded g}
01 Graded 01
01 Graded 01
01 Graded g}
01 Graded 01
01 Graded g}
01 Graded 01
01 Graded 01
01 Graded g}
01 Graded 11
01 Graded 11
01 Graded 1
01 Graded 11
01 Graded 11
01 Graded 11
01 Graded 11
01 Graded 1
01 Graded 11

Fay grade area
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Annual Salaries
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly

Faygrade Lewve| Reference salary
GRE0 GR 33,846.00
GRA1 GR 35,148.00
GRE2 GR 36,462.00
GRE3 GR 37,867.00
GRA4 GR 39,352.00
GRES GR 40,941.00
GREG GR 42,626.00
GRET GR 44 467.00
GREA GR 46,384.00
GRE0D GR 16.27
GREA1 GR 16.80
GRE2 GR 17.53
GRG3 GR 18.21
GRA4 GR 18.92
GRES GR 19.68
GREG GR 20.49
GRET GR 21.38
GREE GR 22.20

Min. grade level
26,903.00
27,875.00
28,826.00
28,856.00
30,904.00
32,001.00
33,190.00
34,474.00
35,781.00

1293
1340
1386
1435
14 86
156.39
15.96
16.57
17.19

Max. grade level
40,789.00
42,422.00
44.099.00
45,878.00
47,800.00
49,881.00
52,063.00
54 460.00
57,006.00

18.61
20.40
21.20
22.08
22.88
23.88
25.03
26.18
27.41

Range
20.51
2069
2094
2116
2147
21.84
2214
2247
2290
20463
2071
2094
2114
21 46
2179
2210
2245
2291

Time unit
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Annually
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
Hourly
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Job Aid OM-11 - OM Pay Plan

BANDED:
Display Salary Table
@
ey date
= Today
) 0ther date B3/27/2013
Other data
Pay grade trpe to =3
Fay grade area to =3
Pay grade 30005033 to 30005036 [ =]
RESULTS:
Display Pay Grade Structure
Key date 03/27/12013
Country grouping US4
P |Paygrade type F _|Paygrade area Fay grade |Level Reference salary Min. grade level Max. grade level Range Time unit
| Banded 06 Career Banding 30005033 A 73,220.00 42,590.00 103,454.00 41.68 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005033 C 73,220.00 42,690.00 103,454.00 41.68 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005033 CB 73,220.00 42,590.00 103,454.00 41.68 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005033 J 73,220.00 42,690.00 103,454.00 41.68 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005034 A 47,443.00 27,350.00 65,010.00 40.78 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005034 C 47,443.00 27,350.00 65,010.00 40.78  Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005034 CB 47,443.00 27,350.00 65,010.00 40.78 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005034 J 47,443.00 27,350.00 65,010.00 40.78 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005035 A 58,622.00 31,473.00 80,000.00 4343 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005035 © 58,622.00 31,473.00 80,000.00 43.53 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005035 CB 68,622.00 31,473.00 80,000.00 4363 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005035 J 58,622.00 31,473.00 80,000.00 4353 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005036 J 94 864.00 46,000.00 118,019.00 36.64 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005036 CB 94 864.00 A6,000.00 118,019.00 3564 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005038 C 94,864.00 56,000.00 118,019.00 35.64 Annually
02 Banded 06 Career Banding 30005036 A 94, 864.00 A6,000.00 118,019.00 35.64 Annually
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005033 A 0.00 19.37 48.03 42,52 Houtly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005033 C 0.00 18.37 48.03 4262 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005033 CH 0.00 19.37 4803 42 52 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005033 J 0.00 19.37 42.03 42,62 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005034 A 0.00 11.86 3016 4355 Haourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005024 © 0.00 11.86 3016 43,85 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005034 CH 0.00 11.86 3016 43.85 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly ao0o5034 J 0.00 11.86 ane 43.55 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005035 A 0.00 1613 35.35 40.06 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005035 C 0.00 1513 3535 40.06 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005035 CB 0.00 15.13 35.35 40.06 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005035 J 0.00 1513 3534 40.06 Haourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 300050368 A 0.00 2433 5587 38.33 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 300050368 C 0.00 24.33 5587 38.33 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005036 CB 0.00 2433 5587 38,33 Hourly
02 Banded 20 CareerBanding Hourly 30005036 J 0.00 2433 55.87 38.33 Hourly
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